

**CCA Official Filing**

**7/29/02\*\*\*\*\*1:17 PM\*\*\*\*\*Ruth Nettles\*\*\*\*\*1**

**Ruth Nettles**

---

**From:** Paula Isler  
**Sent:** Monday, July 29, 2002 11:15 AM  
**To:** Sandy Moses; Ruth Nettles  
**Subject:** RE: Docket 020815-TC - Sandra K. Strohl - PSC Certificate Cancellation for violation of RAF rule

Thanks, Sandy, you are correct.

Ruth, please change docket title to reflect the reporting requirements rule. The quick changes are -- change "Rule" to "Rules"; add "F.A.C." after the first rule, and add "and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements." Docket title should read:

Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 7750 issued to Sandra K. Strohl for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements.

Thanks!

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Sandy Moses  
**Sent:** Monday, July 29, 2002 10:27 AM  
**To:** Paula Isler  
**Subject:** Docket 020815-TC - Sandra K. Strohl - PSC Certificate Cancellation for violation of RAF rule

FYI - We had returned mail on the captioned certificate holder (forwarded to you on 5/9/02). According to my conversation with Ms. Strohl on 5/7, she was going to request cancellation of her certificate, but to date has not.

I thought you might want to add violation of Rule 25-24.835 to the docket title.

AUS \_\_\_\_\_  
CAF \_\_\_\_\_  
CMP \_\_\_\_\_  
COM \_\_\_\_\_  
CTR \_\_\_\_\_  
ECR \_\_\_\_\_  
GCL \_\_\_\_\_  
OPC \_\_\_\_\_  
MMS \_\_\_\_\_  
SEC   1    
OTH *Honey*

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE  
07939 JUL 29 02  
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK